Overall effect on profit and equity

The Corporation recognises that fair values of financial assets and liabilities are classified
according to the following fair value hierarchy that reflects the significance of the inputs used in
making these measurements:

9,867

6,909

+ 1%

Overall effect on profit and equity

Cash

The following interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on a report similar to that which would
be provided to management, depicting the outcome to profit and loss if interest rates would
change by +/-1% from the year-end rates applicable to the Corporation's financial assets and
liabilities. With all other variables held constant, the Corporation would have a surplus and
equity increase/(decrease) of $99,000 (2012: $69,000). This is mainly attributable to the
Corporation's exposure to variable interest rates on its cash at bank.

The Board's sensitivity to interest has remained stable in the current period.

Financial Instruments Carrying Amount

Carrying Amount

2013 Interest rate risk
-1%

Financial Instruments
+ 1%

Level 2 - fair values that are based on inputs that are directly or indirectly observable for the
asset/liability (other than unadjusted quoted prices); and

- 1 %

Page  46 of  50

Australian Agricultural College Corporation

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2012-13

27. Financial Instruments (cont'd)

(g) Fair Value (cont'd)

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3
$'000 $'000 $'000

106 -  -

106 -  -

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3
$'000 $'000 $'000

106 -  -

106 -  -

28. Trust Transactions and Balances

106

Classification according to fair value
hierarchy

Class
$'000

2012 Total Carrying
Amount

According to the above hierarchy, the fair values of each class of asset/liability recognised at
fair value are as follows:

Class

Classification according to fair value
hierarchy 2013 Total Carrying

Amount
$'000

The liability for these funds is recognised in the financial statements at Note 21 as special
purpose funds.  These funds remain managed outside the normal operations of the Corporation.

Student funds held as refundable bonds are reported and managed in the same way and the